
Copy of letter No. Metric/2776/67 dated  -7-1969 from the chief Engineer, General, Buildings  &  Roads, 
Trivandrum addressed to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum. 

Sub:- Schedule of Rates- 1969. 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 Three  copies of this office Technical Circular No.7/69,Containing worked out rates for 

conveyance of materials by cart are forwarded  herewith.  The same shall form part of the Schedule of 

rates,1969. 

          Sd/- 
           For Chief Engineer 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Copy of Technical circular No.7/69 dated 22-6-1969(Metric 4/69) from the Chief Engineer, General, 
Buildings & Roads, Trivandrum. 

------------------------------------------------------ 
Sub:- Schedule of Rates 1969 – Additions to and clarification of : 

------------------------------------------------- 

1.  The hire charges for cart have been included in the schedule of Rates, 1969, which has 
come into force from 1-4-1969. 

In addition, worked out rates for the conveyance of various materials by cart, are now 
published.  For the guidance of officers.  These shall from part of the ‘schedule of rates – 1969’ already 
forwarded. 

2.  In the statements published with the new Schedule of Rates, 1969, furnishing worked 
out rates for conveyance of materials by lorry and boat, the rates for every additional kilometer, given in 
the last column of the statements for lorry conveyance, and in the last two columns, of the statements 
for boat conveyance, are intended for every additional kilometer or part thereof. 

Therefore the words or  part thereof may be added in the columns mentioned, after the words, 
every additional kilometer to make the matter more clear. 

3. It is pointed out for the information of Officers, that the worked out rates given in the 
statements in the new Schedule under “Conveyance of Materials by head load (Mannual Labour)” 
include provisions for picking up, carrying and despositing the materials, except those given in the last 
column, which are for carriage of the materials only. 

 
Sd/-For Chief Engineer, 

    General , Buildings and Roads, Tvm. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
Endt. on D4. 18552/69. Dated 22-7-1969. Chief Conservator’s Office, Trivandrum. 

------------------------------------------------- 
 Copy with copy of the Chief Engineer’s Technical Circular No.7/69 is forwarded to all 
Subordinate Officers for reference. 
 Copy to D3,D5 and D6 & Head Draftsman. 

           Sd/- 

             For Chief Conservator of Forests 

Approved  for issue, 

      Head Draftsman. 



CONVEYANCE OF MATERIALS BY CART 
 

(For  Trivandrum, Ouilon, Alleppey and Trichur                         Divisiona) 

Sl.          Unit of  Upto Over 3 Km. Over 4 Km. For every Ro- 
No. Materials.       Rate.  3 Km. Upto 4 Km. Upto 5 Km. additional mar- 
                 Or part Km. ks. 
                 thereof   
        

1. Ashlar, Split Stones and blased rubble 

40 dm3 and above in size.       M
3
  12.11 14.58  17.04  2.47.  

2. Split stones and blasted rubble below 40dm3 in  

Size, laterite, carth, gravel sand and broken stone.    M3     7.68   9.40  11.12  1.72 
3. Timber scantlings, laterite chips, brick jelly, surki and  

Lime          M3   
   3.67   4.52    5.37  0.85 

4. Bricks, M.P.Roofing tiles including hip and ridge tiles and flooring 
Tiles 225MM x 225 mm and above   Or   1000 
          Nos   
P.W.D. or Railway pattorn roofing riles       10.75 13.08  15.41  2.34 
 including Hip & ridge titles, and      3000 
Flooring tiles below 225 mm x 225 mm.     Nos 

5. Cement, Iron materials A.C. sheets and bitumen 
   OR       t 

Timber logs.        M3    7.25   8.19    9.12  0.94 
 

1. The above rates are inclusive of loading and unloading charges with a head load of 50 metres and initial lift at each end. 
2. Cart conveyance will be allowed only if lorry conveyance is not feasible either due to the quantity to be conveyed being (less than 2 tones) 

or due to road conditions prohibiting lorry conveyance. 
3. For hilly areas 10% increase in the rates may be allowed. 

 
            Sd/- For Chief Engineer, 
                     General, Buildings & Roads. 

(True Copy) 


